504309245 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4355926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD GRINGER	03/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLWAY TOOLS, INC.
Street Address:	1255 SEABURY AVENUE
City:	BRONX
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10462

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6732395
Patent Number:	D619811
Patent Number:	6568087
Patent Number:	4558517
Patent Number:	4509260
Patent Number:	D267826
Patent Number:	4359158
Patent Number:	D282881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900 Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID D. RODRIGUES

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN P.C.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4437/009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID D. RODRIGUES

SIGNATURE: /drodrigues/

DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Patent Assignments#page1.tif	
source=Patent Assignments#page2.tif	
source=Patent Assignments#page3.tif	
source=Patent Assignments#page4.tif	
source=Patent Assignments#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF FILED PATENT APPLICATIONS

Assignor: Address:

Donald Gringer 800 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10021

Assignee: Address:

Allway Tools, Inc. 1255 Seabury Avenue

Bronx, NY 10462

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to the United States patent assigned by Assignor to Assignee that are identified on the attached "List of Assigned Patents".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the patents, the inventions described and claimed in the patents, and all patents that may issue therefrom in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the patents.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Applications which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

(SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW)

ASSIGNOR: Donald Gringer Witnessed by: Elyster C 2 e. to Name: Etzebeth C. Le-ter
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Onbefore me personally came
Donald Gringer
to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.
Notasy Public

List of Assigned Patents

Patent No. : 6,732,395

Serial No. : 10/022,353

Filing Date : December 13, 2001

Inventor(s) : Donald Gringer

Title : Contour Pull Scraper with Stowable File

Group Art Unit : 1744
Confirmation No. : 2613

Docket No. : 4437-097

Patent No. : D619,811

Serial No. : 29/350,743

Filing Date : November 23, 2009

Inventor : Donald Gringer

Title : Brush

Group Art Unit : 2911

Confirmation No. : 7151

Docket No. : 4437/110

Patent No. : 6,568,087

Serial No. : 10/021,841

Filing Date : December 13, 2001

Inventor : Donald Gringer

Title : Scraper with Stowable File

Group Art Unit : 3723

Confirmation No. : 3877

Docket No. : ALWA.P0001

Patent No. : 4,558,517

Serial No. : 06/556,439

Filing Date : November 30, 1983

Inventor : Donald Gringer

Title : Scraper Hand Tool

Group Art Unit : 3204

Confirmation No. : 1993

Docket No. : 030/169

Patent No. : 4,509,260

Serial No. : 06/512,962

Filing Date : July 12, 1983

Inventor : Donald Gringer

Title : Knife Handle For Accommodating Different Adjustable

Blade Types

Group Art Unit : 3204

Confirmation No. : 5411

Docket No. : 030/162

Patent No. : D267,826

Serial No. : 06/208,409

Filing Date : November 19, 1980

Inventor : Donald Gringer

Title : Hand Scraper

Group Art Unit : 2901

Confirmation No. : 2890

Docket No. : 520-18

Patent No. : 4,359,158

Serial No. : 06/255,445

Filing Date : April 20, 1981

Inventor : Donald Gringer

Title : Blister Pack For Storage And Display Of Elongated

Articles And The Like

Group Art Unit : 2401

Confirmation No. : 4370

Docket No. : 206/349

Patent No. : D282,881

Serial No. : 06/553,251

Filing Date : November 18, 1983

Inventor : Donald Gringer

Title : Hand Scraper Tool

Group Art Unit : 2901

Confirmation No. : 8975

Docket No. : D30/048

PATENT REEL: 041883 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 04/06/2017